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B iri-MAKiNG Machines

n263. Pandit D. N, Tlwary: Will the Minister of Commerce and Induâ
try be pleased to state:

â) whether it is a fact that a majority of btri-making factories have closed down after the levy of the tax on biri-making machines;

(b) if so, their number; and
(c) the amount of tax collected

from them?
The MinMer of Commerce (Shri

Karmarkar): (a) to (c). The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House in due course.

N.E.P.A.
*1264. Shri S C. SamanU: Will the

Prime Minister be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question
No. 1177 on the 21st September, 1954
and state:

(a) whether the seven suspected Tagin leaders have been arrested so far; and

(b) the manner in which the arrested Tagin leaders have been dealt with by the Kebang,

The Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Eartemal Aflaim .(Shri J. N. Hasarlka): (a) and (b). The Kebang has now deckled that only six ring-leaders were mainly responsible for the tragic incident at Achingmori. They have been arrest.-
ed and handed over to the Government for suitable punishment under the law.

Handlooms i n Tripura

*1267. Shri Dasaratha Deb: Will the Minister of Cooimeree and Industry be pleased to state the amount of loans, if any, advanced to the tribal women in Tripura for equipping them with modem type handlooms?

The Deputy Minister of Commerec and Industry (Shri Kanungo): A grant of Rs. 17,500 has been given to the l*ripura Government for conversion of throw-shuttle looms into fly-
shuttle looms. Government have no information as to the persons to whom the loans have actually been advanced by the Tripura Government.

Apartheid i n South Africa

'<'1272. Shri Raghunath Singh: Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state whether it is a fact that in South Africa the principle of Âpartheid in Education' against non-Europeans is being strictly implemented now?

The Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of External Affalvs (Shri Sadath All EJian): Enforcement of apartheid in education is one of the declared objectives of the South African Grovernment and measures have been taken from time to time by that Government to implement this policy.

Second Five Year Plan

*1273. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Planning be pleased to state:

(a) whether the estimates of the amount to be spent in Part ‘A' States under the Second Five Year Plan by the State Governments are framed in consultation with the Government of India; and

(b) if not, the basis on which the proposals are formulated?

The Deputy Minister of (ShH S. N. MIshra): (a) and (b).
The Second Five Year Plan will be drawn up by the States in consultation with the Planning Commission.

Commission p a id t q Petrol Dealers

*1276. Shri M. S. Gurupadaswamy:
Will the Minister of Work% Hondng and Supply be pleased to state:

(a) the rate of conmiission paid to the petrol dealer per gallon;

(b) whether any representation for an increase in the commission has been recently received by Ck)vemment;
and

(c) if so, the decision taken in the matter?

The Minister of WoriDi, Hensliif and Supply (Saidar Swanua Singh):
(a) Annas three per gallon.

